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Carlton 2 vs Watsonians 2
on

Tuesday 01 June 2021
at

Grange Loan

Carlton 2 won by 5 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Carlton 2
Score 90 for 5
Overs 13.4

Players Chris McAllister
Gavin Murray
Ruari Macpherson
Pete Deakin (c)
Mo Nauman
Ben D'Ulisse (wk)
Harry Simpson
Charlie Kentish
Callum Sibley
Joe Flynn
Charles Stronach

Team Watsonians 2
Score 88 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players Jake Amis
Fraser Sands
Alan Sievewright
Gregour Carr
Mathew Brian (wk)
Ken Scott (c)
Rory High
Salaar Ali
Ross Kennard
Abdul Bukhari
Jamie Reid
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Watsonians 2 INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Carlton 2 Tue 01-Jun-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Jake Amis (LHB)
1 . . . . . 1 . 2 . . . . . . 111W

c Harry Simpson  b Charles 
Stronach

7 19 15 13 5 1 32% 36.8

2 Fraser Sands
1 . 41 . . . . . 4 . . . . 41 . 1 . 11 . 4111 . 1 . W

st Ben D'Ulisse  b Joe Flynn 26 30 35 16 10 4 47% 86.7

3 Alan Sievewright
2 . . . . 1 . 11 . 1 . 111 . . 114W

b Charlie Kentish 15 21 26 10 9 1 1 52% 71.4

4 Gregour Carr
. . . . 111 . . 1 . . W

st Ben D'Ulisse  b Charlie Kentish 4 13 15 9 4 31% 30.8

5 Mathew Brian (wk)
21311 . 114W

c Pete Deakin  b Charlie Kentish 14 10 15 2 5 1 1 1 80% 140.0

6 Ken Scott (c)
. . . . 1 . W

st Ben D'Ulisse  b Charlie Kentish 1 7 5 6 1 14% 14.3

7 Rory High
. 13121 .

not out 8 7 13 2 3 1 1 71% 114.3

8 Salaar Ali
. 2 . W

b Callum Sibley 2 4 1 3 1 25% 50.0

9 Ross Kennard
1 . . . 1 . . 1W

b Callum Sibley 3 9 7 6 3 33% 33.3

10 Abdul Bukhari

11 Jamie Reid

20.0 OVERS Extras: 8 (0b  3lb  0nb  5wd  0p) TOTAL 88 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

26

Jake Amis

6.3

26

2

47

Fraser Sands

10.3

21

3

56

Alan Sievewright

12.4

9

4

65

Gregour Carr

14.3

9

5

69

Ken Scott

16.2

4

6

74

Mathew Brian

16.6

5

7

79

Salaar Ali

17.5

5

8

88

Ross Kennard

19.6

9

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

2

1

1 3
1 4 10 1 2 2.50Charles 

Stronach
R
W

WD
NB

6 4 8 6
4 24 6.00Ruari 

Macpherson
R
W

WD
NB

4

2

1
1 2 7 1 2 3.50Joe Flynn

R
W

WD
NB

4 3 6 3
4 16 4.00Harry Simpson

R
W

WD
NB

9
1 1

6
2

2

1 4 1 18 4 1 4.50Charlie Kentish

R
W

WD
NB

6
1

4
1 2 10 2 5.00Callum Sibley
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Carlton 2 INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Carlton 2 Tue 01-Jun-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Chris McAllister
. W

c Mathew Brian  b Ross Kennard 0 2 0 2 0.0

2 Gavin Murray
. . . . . 1W

lbw  b Gregour Carr 1 7 19 6 1 14% 14.3

3 Ruari Macpherson
. 12 . . 11 . 1 . 6W

c Mathew Brian  b Abdul Bukhari 12 12 14 6 4 1 1 50% 100.0

4 Pete Deakin (c)
. . . . 1 . 21W

b Abdul Bukhari 4 9 7 6 2 1 33% 44.4

5 Mo Nauman
. . . . 21 . . 42 . 1 . 1 . 3 . . . . 41 . 4 . 6

not out 29 26 37 15 4 2 1 3 1 42% 111.5

6 Ben D'Ulisse (wk)
. 3 . 4 . . . . . 44 . . . 114 . . . 1W

c Jamie Reid  b Fraser Sands 22 22 24 14 3 1 4 36% 100.0

7 Harry Simpson
. . 41 .

not out 5 5 2 3 1 1 40% 100.0

8 Charlie Kentish

9 Callum Sibley

10 Joe Flynn

11 Charles Stronach 
(LHB)

13.4 OVERS Extras: 17 (1b  3lb  1nb  12wd  0p) TOTAL 90 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

Chris McAllister

0.2

0

2

19

Ruari Macpherson

3.1

19

3

23

Gavin Murray

4.4

4

4

23

Pete Deakin

5.1

0

5

68

Ben D'Ulisse

11.1

45

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

9

2
1

2 13 1 2 1 6.50Ross Kennard

R
W

WD
NB

3 1
1
2

5
1
2

9
4 22 2 4 5.50Abdul Bukhari

R
W

WD
NB

3
1

4

3

7

2

5
4 24 1 5 6.00Gregour Carr

R
W

WD
NB

6

1

4
1 2 11 1 1 5.50Fraser Sands

R
W

WD
NB

6
1 6 6.00Rory High

R
W

WD
NB

10
0.4 10 15.00Jamie Reid
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Watsonians 2 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Charles Stronach 1 1 . 1w . . . 

2 9 0 Ruari Macpherson . 4 1 . 1 . 

3 12 0 Charles Stronach . 2 1w . . . . 

4 16 0 Ruari Macpherson . . . . 4 . 

5 17 0 Charles Stronach . . 1 . . . 

6 25 0 Ruari Macpherson 1 4 1 1 . 1 

7 28 1 Charles Stronach . 1 W 2 . . 

8 34 1 Ruari Macpherson 1 . . 1 . 4 

9 40 1 Joe Flynn 1w . 1 1 1w 1 1 . 

10 46 1 Harry Simpson 1 1 . 1 2lb 1 

11 47 2 Joe Flynn 1 . W . . . 

12 50 2 Harry Simpson 1 . 1 . . 1 

13 59 3 Charlie Kentish 1 1 4 W 2 1 

14 65 3 Harry Simpson 3 1 1 . . 1 

15 65 4 Charlie Kentish . . W . . . 

16 68 4 Harry Simpson 1 . 1 . 1 . 

17 74 6 Charlie Kentish 1 W . 1 4 W 

18 80 7 Callum Sibley 3 . 2 . W 1 

19 83 7 Charlie Kentish . . . 1 1 1w . 

20 88 8 Callum Sibley 2 1 . 1 1lb W 

Carlton 2 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 1 Ross Kennard . W . 1 . . 

2 4 1 Abdul Bukhari 2 . . 1 . . 

3 17 1 Ross Kennard 1 1b 1w . 1 1w 1 1nb 6 

4 20 2 Abdul Bukhari 2w W . . . . 1 

5 23 3 Gregour Carr . 2 1 W . . 

6 30 4 Abdul Bukhari W 1w . 3 . 1w . 2 

7 37 4 Gregour Carr . 4 . 3w . . . 

8 46 4 Abdul Bukhari 1 . 4 4 . . 

9 55 4 Gregour Carr . . 2w . 1 4 2 

10 62 4 Fraser Sands 1 1w . 1 4 . . 

11 68 4 Gregour Carr . 1 1lb . 3 1 

12 72 5 Fraser Sands W . . . . 4 

13 80 5 Rory High . . 4 1 1 2lb 

14 90 5 Jamie Reid . 4 . 6  
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Mo Nauman Carlton 2 29 26 37 3 1 111.5 38.5% 1

2 Fraser Sands Watsonians 2 26 30 35 4 86.7 46.7%

3 Ben D'Ulisse Carlton 2 22 22 24 4 100.0 31.8%

4 Alan Sievewright Watsonians 2 15 21 26 1 71.4 52.4%

5 Mathew Brian Watsonians 2 14 10 15 1 140.0 80.0%

6 Ruari Macpherson Carlton 2 12 12 14 1 100.0 58.3%

7 Rory High Watsonians 2 8 7 13 114.3 71.4% 1

8 Jake Amis Watsonians 2 7 19 15 36.8 31.6%

9 Harry Simpson Carlton 2 5 5 2 1 100.0 40.0% 1

10 Pete Deakin Carlton 2 4 9 7 44.4 33.3%

11 Gregour Carr Watsonians 2 4 13 15 30.8 30.8%

12 Ross Kennard Watsonians 2 3 9 7 33.3 33.3%

13 Salaar Ali Watsonians 2 2 4 1 50.0 25.0%

14 Ken Scott Watsonians 2 1 7 5 14.3 14.3%

15 Gavin Murray Carlton 2 1 7 19 14.3

16 Chris McAllister Carlton 2 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Charlie Kentish Carlton 2 4 18 4.0 1 24 1 4.50 4.50 6.00

2 Callum Sibley Carlton 2 2 10 2.0 12 5.00 5.00 6.00

3 Abdul Bukhari Watsonians 2 2 22 4.0 24 4 5.50 11.00 12.00

4 Joe Flynn Carlton 2 1 7 2.0 12 2 3.50 7.00 12.00

5 Charles Stronach Carlton 2 1 10 4.0 24 2 2.50 10.00 24.00

6 Ross Kennard Watsonians 2 1 13 2.0 12 2 1 6.50 13.00 12.00

7 Fraser Sands Watsonians 2 1 11 2.0 12 1 5.50 11.00 12.00

8 Gregour Carr Watsonians 2 1 24 4.0 24 5 6.00 24.00 24.00

9 Rory High Watsonians 2 6 1.0 6 6.00

10 Jamie Reid Watsonians 2 10 0.4 4 1 15.00

11 Harry Simpson Carlton 2 16 4.0 24 1 4.00

12 Ruari Macpherson Carlton 2 24 4.0 24 6.00


